

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 081614 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/25/2009 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/14/2009

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the denial of the Wis. Stat. §74.35 claims filed with the City of

Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS, CLAIMS CANCELLATION

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Disallow Letter, 4. Disallow Letter, 5. Disallow Letter, 6. Revised

Disallow Letters, 7. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/25/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/30/2009	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
3/31/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/6/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/14/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/23/2009	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

081614 Substitute 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the denial of the Wis. Stat. §74.35 claims filed with the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes the denial of the Wis. Stat. §74.35 claims filed with the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, On or before January 31, 2009, the claimants filed with the City Clerk claims pursuant to Wis. Stat. §74.35; and

Whereas, The claimants, are:

Milwaukee Turners 1030-40 N. 4<sup>th</sup> St.

Abundant Life Apartments 6421-27 W. Port Ave.

Eternal Life Church of God In Christ 6515 W. Port Ave.

File #: 081614, Version: 1

WHPC-La Corona LLC

1655 S. 3rd St.

; and,

Whereas, The claimants allege that the there was a levy and collection of unlawful tax assessed against their properties; and

Whereas, The claimants timely filed an objection to the assessments with the City Clerk; and

Whereas, The Assessor has investigated the claims and deemed the collection of taxes lawful; and

Whereas, The claimants may seek judicial review of the Assessor's determinations in the circuit court within 90 days; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the above-listed Wis. Stat. §74.35 claims filed with the City of Milwaukee be denied.

City Attorney MTC:144274 Date: 3/30/09